Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Thabiso Mokobi <TMokobi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 08 March 2022 14:57

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brocklyhadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
jrbadmin@ilaw.co.za; sue@iawcircle.co.za; management@ clubadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@!aw.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Cc: Michele Camphbell; Elizabath Ntuli; Obakeng Sebogodi; Mbaii Mahlangu

RE: UNCPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL & MEETING LINK BEFCRE THE HONOURABLE

Subject:

ACTING JUDGE PHOOKC Al ON 08 MARCH 2022
Attachments: UNQOPPOSED 09 March 2022 JUDGE Phooko Al Directive + roil..pdf
Good Day All

The above subject matter refers.

Please find attached the Unopposed Motion Roll with the Directive before the Honourabie Judge Phooka Al, bearing the
Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings set to take place on 09 March 2022.
Below is the link for the proceedings.

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on vour compuier or mobil2 app
Liivk here 0 join the mecting

L2 ra dnre | Mesting opiion:

Regards,
Mr. Thabiso Mokohi

Registrar to Honourable Acting
Judge Phooko Al

Gauteng Division Pretc:ic
Office: 6.13 [ 5th Floer

Tel No: 012 482 6751
Cellphone: 069 534 2840
Email:TMokobi@iudiciary.org.za

F

Discleimer

Toe informaticn conteined in this communicaiion fom the sender is confidential, 1t is intend=u solery for use uy the recipient and
o:har: authorizod to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you arc hereaby rodified that any disclosura, copying, #stribution or taking
actiza in ralation of the conterts of this information is strictly proiisitaa and roay be unlaw/ful,

Thais =mzil hes been scanned for virusas and rnalware, and may have been automztically acchived by iZiinecast Lid, 2n innovator in
Scfeware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a sader aand mere useful place fur your human generated dotz, Spacializing n;
Tacurity, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.,
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA. GAUTENG DIVISION:

PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING

JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

09 MARCH 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

1.

W N

There will be no physical appearance.

The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.

The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel
that have matters before ancther court.

Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting
begins.
Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at all material

times, unless when you are addressing the court.

Please note that matters that are not properly enroiied wili not be
heard. Please contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli
012 3197613 /012 492 6833

The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format
reflecting the correct Judge's name, date and case number.




9. If a matter has become opposed, the matier should be removed from
the unopposed rolt and enrolled on the opposed motion roll.

10. For any gueries, please email send an emaii to
TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;
oli

91. EX PARTE: Z DU PREEZ 8239/22

92. SB GUARANTEE VS M CMAKGOBATLOU 33353/20

93. FNB BANK LTD VS DTBROOKS 43695/18

94. N J NGXONONO VS RAF 43688/20

95. EX PARTE: § L SUTHERLAND 37309/21

96. C M NEL VS  ELNEL 63542/21

97. B/C OF MONOPATI VS INTSIKELELI LOGISTICS 43873/21

98. SB GUARANTEE VS MAMNGWENYA 57390/21

99. EX PARTE: J M DU TOIT 33706/21

100. HOLLARD INSURANCE VS  COOSTHUIZEN 43306/21 ,
|

101. K HENDRICKS VS RAF 5689/18 |

102. G CCRYSTAL VS AGRICO FREIGHT LTD 34557/21




103. D D MOLOH VS RAF 30229/17

104. D M SELEKA VS MINISTER OF STATE SECURITY+2 16155/21
105. EX PARTE: LJ VAN DER MERWE 66052/20
106. HENNOPS LIGHTING &ELECTRICAL 15617/20
107. EX PARTE: J YZEL 56070/21
10s. FNB BANK LTD Vs A BOTHA 53405/21
108. S PHETOE VS F N NDLOVU 43377721
110. STD BANKLTD VS KR DE LANGE+1 11017/20
111. V MABASA VS M KGANYAGO 43328/21
112. P JJACOS+3 VS ALUDAR 52 CC 46891/20
113. CHANGING TIDES VS A MAYET 41904/21
114. JABULA PLANT HIRE VS BERYL COAL LTD 47077/21
115. TRIBEKA LTD VS MONA LE MANE LTD 28015/21
11s. EX PARTE: R DE MEYER 38374/21 !
117. A B WARDLE VS WN WARDLE 61833/21

118. BARADI CONSULTING Vs TAU PHALANE INC 53111/21




118,

120.

121,

122,

123,

125,

127.

128,

129,

131,

132,

133.

L N BOKABA

N Y MADIBA

EX PARTE: THE BRIGHT SIDE

EX PARTE: ] A WOLVAARDT

EX PARTE: H C MOLLER

A M NGOY

5 5 MAATLAAKGOSI

BMW FINANCIAL

TJ MATABANE

ACTOPHAMBILI ROADS

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: H VAN DEN BERG

ABSA BANK LTD

REM MAMS CONSTRUCTION

N T THOBAKGALE+11

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

DEPT CF LABOUR

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

M NGOY

RAF

S M MOTSWEN!

D N MATABANE

KHOSI/VUYO LOGISTICS CC

K G MODISE

M N KEKANA

T QHOLOSHA+3

FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD

56115/18

23196/2C

15618/20

10573/22

51114/21

23053/21

76504/18

16582/19

72512/18

34329/21

13687/18

39873/21

50937/21

60144/21

14855/21




134. IN2ZWORKS LTD VS DAPHNOR TRUST +3 34349/21

135, M HAYWOOD VS INFINITY PETROLEUM 13974/20

i36. BMW FINANCIAL Vs CR DEWET 21807/20




