Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Thabiso Mokobi <TMokobi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 08 March 2022 14:57

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Cc: Michele Campbell; Elizabeth Ntuli; Obakeng Sebogodi; Mbali Mahlangu

Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL & MEETING LINK BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

ACTING JUDGE PHOOKO AJ ON 09 MARCH 2022

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 09 March 2022 JUDGE Phooko AJ Directive + roll..pdf

Good Day All

The above subject matter refers.

Please find attached the Unopposed Motion Roll with the Directive before the Honourable Judge Phooko AJ, bearing the Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings set to take place on 09 March 2022. Below is the link for the proceedings.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options

Regards,



Mr. Thabiso Mokobi Registrar to Honourable Acting Judge Phooko AJ Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 6.13 / 6th Floor Tel No: 012 492 6791 Cellphone: 069 534 2840

Email:TMokobi@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Minecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION: PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ 09 MARCH 2022

Your Lordship Phooko AJ Directs:

- 1. There will be no physical appearance.
- 2. The proceedings will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
- 3. Please ensure that your internet connection is up to par.
- 4. The hearing will commence at 10h00am to accommodate counsel that have matters before another court.
- 5. Parties should join the proceedings 30mins before the meeting begins.
- 6. Microphones and videos should remain turned off, at all material times, unless when you are addressing the court.
- 7. Please note that matters that are not properly enrolled will not be heard. Please contact the unopposed Registrar Ms Elizabeth Ntuli 012 319 7613 / 012 492 6833
- 8. The Draft Orders should be uploaded onto caselines in Word format reflecting the correct Judge's name, date and case number.

- 9. If a matter has become opposed, the matter should be removed from the unopposed roll and enrolled on the opposed motion roll.
- 10. For any queries, please email send an email to TMokobi@judiciary.org.za;

<u>Roll</u>

91. EX P	ARTE: Z DU PREEZ				8239/22
92. SB G	UARANTEE	VS	M C MAKGOBATLOU		33353/20
93. FNB	BANK LTD	VS	DTB	ROOKS	43695/18
94. NJN	GXONONO	VS	RAF		43688/20
95. EX PARTE: S L SUTHERLAND					37309/21
96. C M NEL		VS	E L NEL		63542/21
97. B/C 0	97. B/C OF MONOPATi VS		INTSIKELELI LOGISTICS		43873/21
98. SB GI	JARANTEE	VS	M A MNGWENYA		57390/21
99. EX PA	RTE: J M DU TOIT				33706/21
100.	HOLLARD INSURANCE		VS	C OOSTHUIZEN	43306/21
101.	K HENDRICKS		VS	RAF	5689/18
102.	G C CRYSTAL		VS	AGRICO FREIGHT LTD	34557/21

103.	D D MOLOI	VS	RAF	30229/17
104.	D M SELEKA	VS MIN	ISTER OF STATE SECURITY+2	16155/21
105.	EX PARTE: L J VAN DER	MERWE		66052/20
106.	HENNOPS LIGHTING &	ELECTRICAL	15617/20	
107.	EX PARTE: J YZEL			56070/21
108.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	А ВОТНА	53405/21
109.	S PHETOE	VS	F N NDLOVU	43377/21
110.	STD BANK LTD	VS	K R DE LANGE+1	11017/20
111.	V MABASA	VS	M KGANYAGO	43328/21
112.	P J JACOS+3	VS	ALUDAR 52 CC	46891/20
113.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	A MAYET	41904/21
114.	JABULA PLANT HIRE	VS	BERYL COAL LTD	47077/21
115.	TRIBEKA LTD	VS	MONA LE MANE LTD	28015/21
116.	EX PARTE: R DE MEYER			38374/21
117.	A B WARDLE	VS	WN WARDLE	61833/21
118.	BARADI CONSULTING	VS	TAU PHALANE INC	53111/21

119.	L N BOKABA	VS	DEPT OF LABOUR	56115/18
120.	N Y MADIBA	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	23196/20
121.	EX PARTE: THE BRIGHT SIDE			15618/20
122.	EX PARTE: J A WOLVAARDT			10573/22
123.	EX PARTE: H C MOLLER			51114/21
124.	A M NGOY	VS	M NGOY	23053/21
125.	S S MAATLAAKGOSI	VS	RAF	76504/18
126.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	S M MOTSWEN!	16582/19
127.	T J MATABANE	VS	D N MATABANE	72512/18
128.	ACTOPHAMBILI ROADS	VS	KHOSI/VUYO LOGISTICS CC	34329/21
129.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	K O MODISE	13687/18
130.	EX PARTE: H VAN DEN BERG			39873/21
131.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M N KEKANA	50937/21
132.	REM MAMS CONSTRUCTION	VS	T QHOLOSHA+3	60144/21
133.	N T THOBAKGALE+11	VS	FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD	14855/21

134.	IN2WORKS LTD	VS	DAPHNOR TRUST +3	34349/21
135.	M HAYWOOD	VS	INFINITY PETROLEUM	12974/20
136.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	C R DE WET	21807/20